504629227 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4675945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AURÉLIEN VANTOMME	07/24/2017
ERIC MAZIERS	08/28/2017
CHRISTOPHER WILLOCQ	08/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOTAL RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY FELUY
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE C
City:	SENEFFE (FELUY)
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B-7181

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15525675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)830-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819743458 Email: ramos@AL-IP.com ADOLPH LOCKLAR **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4615 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 630**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RP14-027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLANCA RAMOS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=RP14-027_Assignments#page1.tif source=RP14-027_Assignments#page2.tif source=RP14-027 Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044042 FRAME: 0909 504629227

source=RP14-027_Assignments#page4.tif
source=RP14-027_Assignments#page5.tif
source=RP14-027_Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 044042 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

Invention Identification

Application Serial No.: 15/525,675

Title: Metallocene Catalyzed Polyethylene Resin

Atty, Dkt. No.: RP14-027 Filed: May 10, 2017

ASSIGNEE IDENTIFICATION

Assignee: Total Research & Technology Feluy

Incorporation: Belgium

Address: Zone Industrielle C, B-7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Assignors to have been received in full from the Assignee:

- 1. The Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to the Application and the Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on the Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on the Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution or continuation of the Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of the Patents.
- 2. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with the Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to the Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by the Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee (a) for perfecting in the Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the Applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional application covering the Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of the patents; and (f) for legal proceedings involving the Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and shall be binding upon the Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1

Avancons	nulual) ad A	
Aurélien VANTOMME		
STATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNTY OF	§ ss. _ §	
me that they executed the sa expressed.	name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknown of their own free will for the purposes and considerat Notary Public	ion therein
Eric MAZIERS	Date	
Eric MAZIERS STATE OF TEXAS		
STATE OF TEXAS	Date \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign appeared the person whose note that they executed the sar	§ § ss.	vledged to
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign appeared the person whose n	\$ ss. and authority, on this day of, ame is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknow	vledged to

The Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter

into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

Christopher WILLOCQ	Date
STATE OF TEXAS	§ § ss.
COUNTY OF	§
appeared the person whose name is s	nority, on this day of, personally subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to teir own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
	Notary Public
(Assignment ends with this page)	

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTION IDENTIFICATION

Application Serial No.: 15/525,675

Title: Metallocene Catalyzed Polyethylene Resin

Atty. Dkt. No.; RP14-027 Filed: May 10, 2017

ASSIGNEE IDENTIFICATION

Assignee: Total Research & Technology Feluy

Incorporation: Belgium

Address: Zone Industrielle C, B-7181 Seneffe (Feluy), Belgium

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by the Assignors to have been received in full from the Assignee:

- 1. The Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to the Application and the Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on the Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on the Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution or continuation of the Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of the Patents.
- 2. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with the Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to the Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by the Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee (a) for perfecting in the Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the Applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional application covering the Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of the patents; and (f) for legal proceedings involving the Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by the Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and shall be binding upon the Assignors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1

Assignee on the dates indicated below. Aurélien VANTOMME Date STATE OF TEXAS \$ ss. COUNTY OF \$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personal appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration there expressed. Notary Public August 28, 217 Date	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the		iffict herewith.	
STATE OF TEXAS \$ ss. COUNTY OF\$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personal appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration there expressed. Notary Public August 28, &17	Assignee on the dates indicated	undersigned have ex below.	secuted and delivered this instrument	to the
STATE OF TEXAS \$ ss. COUNTY OF\$ BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personal appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration there expressed. Notary Public August 28, &17				
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personal appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration there expressed. Notary Public	Aurélien VANTOMME	Date		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of, personal appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration there expressed. Notary Public	STATE OF TEXAS	\$ 500		
appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purposes and consideration there expressed. Notary Public August 28, &17	COUNTY OF	§ 55.		
August 28, 2017	appeared the person whose name that they executed the same	ie is subscribed to the	e foregoing instrument and acknowled	ged to
			Notary Public	
	Min -	ı		
		August 28	, 617	
STATE OF TEXAS § 8 8 8 8	Éric MAZIERS	August 2.8 Date	, 617	
COUNTY OF §		Date	, 617	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of	STATE OF TEXAS	#uzust 2-8, Date \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$.	, 617	
evhic22cu.	STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned appeared the person whose name that they executed the same	Date' \$ \$ \$s. \$ I authority, on this _ ne is subscribed to the	day_of	ged to
Notary Public	STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned appeared the person whose name	Date' \$ \$ \$s. \$ I authority, on this _ ne is subscribed to the	day_of	ged to

RP14-027	
Christopher WILLOCQ	18/08/17 Date
STATE OF TEXAS	§ § ss. 8
COUNTY OF	§ 55.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authappeared the person whose name is a me that they executed the same of the expressed.	hority, on thisday of, personally subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to neir own free will for the purposes and consideration therein
	Notary Public
(Assignment ends with this page)	

3